GERBER UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

2017-18

Classified Management Employee Salary Schedule

Chief Business Officer

A B C
1 71,768 73,379 | 74,989
2( 76,650 78,215 | 79,871
3| 81,530 83,052 | 84,752
4 86,411 87,889 | 89,633
5 91,333 92,726 | 94,514

A AA in Accounting or Business
B State CBO Certificate
C BS or higher

Chief Busi

Additiona

ness Officer

Administrative Details:
» 260 day work year

| Benefits:

« District provides up to the classified benefit cap (current amount is $13,200)
» Master's Degree stipend of $880
« Other items including retirement as per individual contract

Classified Behavior Intervention Coordinator

1

$ 55,337

$ 59,171

$ 63,006

$ 66,840

$ 70,675

$ 78,344

$ 82,179

$ 86,013

1
2
3
4
5
6 $ 74,510
7
8
9
0

$ 89,847

Coordinators

Administrative Details:

» 186 day work year

Additional Benefits:

« District provides up to the certificated benefit cap
(current amount is $13,200)

 Master's Degree stipend of $880

Adopted: 08.21.17
Effective: 07.01.17



GERBER UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT

2018-19

Classified Management Employee Salary Schedule

Chief Business Officer

A B C
1| 72,486 74,112 | 75,739
2 77,416 78,998 | 80,670
3| 82,345 83,883 | 85,600
4( 87,275 88,768 | 90,529
5| 92,246 93,653 | 95,459

A AA in Accounting or Business
B State CBO Certificate
C BS or higher

Chief Busi

Additiona

ness Officer

Administrative Details:
» 260 day work year

| Benefits:

« District provides up to the classified benefit cap (current amount is $13,200)
» Master's Degree stipend of $889
« Other items including retirement as per individual contract

Classified Behavior Intervention Coordinator

1

$ 55,890

$ 59,763

$ 63,636

$ 67,509

$ 71,382

$ 79,128

$ 83,000

$ 86,873

1
2
3
4
5
6| $ 75,255
7
8
9
0

$ 90,745

Coordinators

Administrative Details:

» 186 day work year

Additional Benefits:

« District provides up to the certificated benefit cap
(current amount is $13,200)

 Master's Degree stipend of $889

Adopted: 08.21.17
Effective: 07.01.18



